City Council

Emmett Badar, Mayor Eric Weber, Mayor Pro Tem Denis Bertone John Ebiner Ryan A. Vienna

City Manager Chris Constantin

Assistant City Manager Brad McKinney

City Attorney
Jeff Malawy



Director of Administrative Services Michael O'Brien

Director of Community Development Henry K. Noh

Director of Parks and Recreation Scott Wasserman

Director of Public Works Shari Garwick

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 16, 2021

UPDATED INFORMATION AS OF 12/20/2021

THE PROBATION OVERSIGHT COMMISSION IS POSTPONING THE TOWN HALL TO JANUARY 5TH, 2022

Update – We just received word that the Probation Oversight Commission has postponed the town hall scheduled for Tuesday, December 21st until tentatively January 5th at a time to be determined. Any registered attendee will be notified of the change. We will continue to provide information on our website and social media to keep the public informed as more information is released from the Department of Probation. We urge residents to voice their opinions during the County Board of Supervisor's meetings and to provide comment during future Town Hall meetings when they are scheduled.

\sim END of UPDATE \sim

City Urges San Dimas Residents to Participate in the Probation Oversight Commission's Virtual Town Hall Regarding Secure Youth Treatment Facilities

San Dimas, CA ~ The Probation Oversight Commission is holding a virtual Town Hall to allow residents to share their thoughts on the selection of a Secure Youth Treatment Facility for youth who would previously having been transferred to the State Department of Juvenile Justice. Afflerbaugh-Paige facilities (La Verne) are on a preferred list of the County's Realignment subcommittee and Glenn Rockey Camp (San Dimas) could serve as an alternate site.

Panelists will include representatives from the Probation Department, Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council-Juvenile Justice Realignment Block Grant Subcommittee, as well as youth and adults with lived experience in the juvenile justice system.

The topics of discussion include:

- Who are Secure Youth Treatment Facility youth?
- How were these sites selected?
- Questions and concerns from community members
- Next Steps

The Probation Oversight Commission's **Town Hall** will be held this **Tuesday, December 21, 2021 from 6:00pm – 7:30pm** virtually. [MEETING IS POSPONED UNTIL JANUARY 5TH, **2022, MORE DETAILS TO FOLLOW**]

~ END ~